Clerk of Parhament.



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 59

25 October 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 305/1978

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU (ARTICLE 68(3))

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE AND APPOINTMENT OF OFFICER IN CHARGE OF AND RESPONSIBLE FOR OPERATION OF DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

I, <u>QUENTIN VICTOR LEE WESTON</u>, Acting Chief Secretary, pursuant to the powers vested in me by the Constitution of Nauru, <u>DO HEREBY</u> <u>REVOKE</u> the appointment of <u>TREVOR GILBERT MAXWELL</u> as Acting Secretary for Justice made on the 22nd day of September 1978 <u>AND DO HEREBY</u> <u>APPOINT RODNEY JAMES HOOKER</u> to be the officer in charge of and responsible for the running of the Department of Justice until such time as the Secretary for Justice resumes his duties.

DATED this 17th day of October 1978.

Q. V. L. Weston ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 306/1978

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 28 November 1978.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these sessions are advised to see the Clerk of Courts immediately, to ensure that the matters or causes already commenced are included in the list or, if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of Courts has all the details to enable the necessary documents to be prepared.

DATED this 23rd day of October 1978

R. L. DeSilva REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT

No. 59	25 October 1978		, Nauru
G.N. No. 307/197	8		
	CORRIGENDUM		
In G.N. 480/90/7	7 Portion 96, Anabar		
	Present	Present Owners and Shares	
		**	1/9
DELETE :	Eirinen	Kapua (LTO)	-7-7
DELETE : INSERT :		Kapua (LTO) Kapua (LTO)	2/9

Ø